

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7540

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 November 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Radiology.

## You asked:

- 1. Which CM is and volume is used for brain imaging within MRI and is a power injector used for this?
- 2. Which CM and volume is used for Prostate within MRI and is a power injector used for this?
- 3. Which CM and volume is used for Breast within MRI and is a power injector used for this?
- 4. Which CM and volume is used for Liver within MRI and is a power injector used for this?
- 5. What CM and volume is used for Gynaecological scans within MRI at both hospitals and is a power injector used for this?
- 6. Are you able to provide the number of neuro scans performed with contrast media within MRI at both hospitals and in 2021?
- 7. Are you able to provide the number of Prostate scans performed with contrast media within MRI at both hospitals and in 2021 (MPLVPC, MPELVC)?
- 8. Are you able to provide the number of breast scans performed with contrast media within MRI at both hospitals in 2021?
- 9. Are you able to provide the annual figure of liver scans performed with contrast media within MRI at both hospitals and in 2021 (Codes MLIVEC, MLIVHC, MABDOC)?
- 10. Are you able to provide the annual figure of Gynaecological scans performed with contrast media within MRI at both hospitals and in 2021 (Code MPELVC)?

## Trust response:

1. Gadovist 5ml pre-filled syringe, hand injected.

- 2. Gadovist 7.5ml pre-filled syringe, hand injected.
- 3. Gadovist 0.2ml/kg, power injected.
- 4. Gadovist 7.5ml pre-filled syringe or Primovist 5ml pre-filled syringe, pump injected.
- 5. Gadovist 7.5ml pre-filled syringe, power or hand injected, depending on protocol used.

Q6-10 please see below table.

go to please see below table:			
	2021 Calendar	20/21 financial	21/22 financial
	year	year	year
MRI Breast with contrast Both	373	235	428
MRI Head with contrast	1552	1364	1630
MRI Liver with contrast	384	322	446
MRI Prostate with contrast	9	0	12
MRI Gynaecological scans with contrast	0	234	329